### 501779591 01/09/2012

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Nature of Conveyance from Assignment to Security Agreement previously recorded on Reel 015223 Frame 0469. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Nature of Conveyance: Security Agreement.	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Savage Sports Corporation	09/10/2004

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Wachovia Bank, National Association, as Administrative Agent	
Street Address:	One Wachovia Center, 6th Floor	
Internal Address:	301 South College Street	
City:	Charlotte	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	28288-0760	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	5425298	

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)235-9492 Phone: 617 951-7000

Email: mdipalma@ropesgray.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: Ropes & Gray LLP

Address Line 1: Prudential Tower 800 Boylston Street

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02199-3600

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	105615-0003	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mary Jane DiPalma	

#### Total Attachments: 4

source=5425298 assignment#page1.tif source=5425298 assignment#page2.tif source=5425298 assignment#page3.tif source=5425298 assignment#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 027500 FRAME: 0393

7 00 0V\$ II 0

501779591

Farm PTO-1595		FORM COVER SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0861-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	PATEN	ITS ONLY	
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ♥	<b>▼</b> ! <b>∀</b>	▼	A A A
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa	atents and Trademark	: Please record the attached	original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(les):		2. Name and address	or tacelatub bertāfias)
Savage Sports Corporatio Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attact	on hed? □ Yes ⊠ No	Name: <u>Wachovia</u> <u>Administr</u>	Bank, National Association, as ative Agent
		Internal Address: _	
3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment	Merger :	Street Address:	One Wachovia Center, 6th Floor
Security Agreement 🔲 C	Change of Name	301 South Coils	ge Street
Other	l	City: Charlotte	State: NC Zip: 28288-0760
	! 	& (a)emsn lanellibbA	address(es) attachad? 🔲 Yes 🖾 No
Execution Date: 09/10/2004	<u> </u>	-	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	er with a new application	B, Patent No.(	ne application is:  5,425,298  No pplications and patents involved: 1
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be ma</li></ol>	n correspondence		
·		7. Total fee (37 CFR	3,41) \$40,00
Name: Anne Resce, Paralegal		☐ Enclosed	
internal Address: <u>Robinson, Bradshaw</u>	& Hinson, P.A.	☐ Authorized to	be charged to deposit account
		8. Deposit account	number:
Street Address: 101 N. Tryon Street, S	ulte 1900		
City: Charlotte State; NC	Zip: <u>28246</u>	(Attach duplicate o	opy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NO	T USE THIS SPACE	
Statement and signature.     To the best of my knowledge and leaf the original document.			ct and any attached copy is a true copy
Anne Reece, Paralegal  Name of Person Signing		rne Acca.	October 6 , 2004 Date
	al number of pages includ	ing cover sheet, atlachments, and	documents:
		with required cover wheel into	

cuments to be recorded with required cover sness mores Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

C-8947100112110112

**PATENT** REEL: 015223 FRAME: 0469

**PATENT** 

REEL: 027500 FRAME: 0394

# ASSIGNMENT AND GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

WHEREAS, Savage Sports Corporation (the "Pledgor") is the owner of the patent listed on Schedule A attached hereto, which patent is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as set forth on Schedule A attached hereto (all such patents, registrations and applications, collectively, the "Patents"); and

WHEREAS, the Pledgor has entered into a Security Agreement (as amended, modified, restated or supplemented from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), dated as of September 10, 2004, in which the Pledgor has agreed with Wachovia Bank, National Association, as Administrative Agent (the "Administrative Agent"), with offices at One Wachovia Center, 301 South College Street, Charlotte, North Carolina 28288, to execute this Assignment;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, as security for the payment and performance of the Secured Obligations (as defined in the Security Agreement), the Pledgor does hereby assign and grant to the Administrative Agent a security interest in all of its right, title and interest in and to the Patents, and the use thereof, together with all proceeds and products thereof and the goodwill of the businesses symbolized by the Patents. This Assignment has been given in conjunction with the assignment and security interest granted to the Administrative Agent under the Security Agreement, and the provisions of this Assignment are without prejudice to and in addition to the provisions of the Security Agreement, which are incorporated herein by this reference.

SAVAGE SPORTS CORPORATION

Prosiden +

Bv:

Т;+1⊿•

PATENT REEL: 015223 FRAME: 0470

PATENT REEL: 027500 FRAME: 0395

State of NEW TORK
County of Was takes take
Before me appeared $\frac{W_i W_i W_i}{W_i W_i}$ , the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he/she signed it as a free act on his/her own behalf or on behalf of the identified corporation or other juristic entity with authority to do so.
This Q H day of september, 2004.
Wanning
Notaly Public  DAWNNE JONES  Notary Public, State Of New York No. 01J06071352
Qualified in Westchester County (Seal)  Commission Expires March 18, 2006
My Commission Expires: Warel, 18, 2006

PATENT REEL: 015223 FRAME: 0471

PATENT REEL: 027500 FRAME: 0396

# Schedule A

# PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

Application or Registration No. 5,425,298

Country

Issue or Filing Date 06/20/1995

<u>Description</u>.

Adjustable muzzle brake for a firearm

RECORDED: 10/06/2004

PATENT REEL: 015223 FRAME: 0472

PATENT REEL: 027500 FRAME: 0397

RECORDED: 01/09/2012